www.calvintownship.org

Telephone: 269-476-2620 Fax: 269-476-1539

Calvin Township Regular Board meeting WM. J. Robinson Community Center 18727 Mt. Zion St.
PO Box 305
Cassopolis, MI 49031
February 14, 2023

Minutes of January 10, 2023

Supervisor Adrienne Glover called the Calvin Township Board Meeting to order at 6:00 pm. Clerk Michelle Anderson gave the opening prayer, the Pledge of Allegiance followed.

Board members present were as follows, Adrienne Glover-Supervisor, Rosemary Gillam-Treasurer, Michelle Anderson- Clerk, Keith Carter- Trustee and Rebecca Mitchell-Trustee.

Agenda: Approval of regular meeting agenda, motion by Treasurer Rosemary Gillam, 2nd Trustee Rebecca Mitchell. Motion carried.

Visitors: Two visitors were present.

Public comments: No public comments

Minutes: Approval of December minutes, motion by Trustee Keith Carter, 2nd by Treasurer Rosemary Gillam. Motion Carried.

Treasurer Report: Motion by Trustee Rebecca Mitchell, 2nd by Trustee Keith Carter to approve the Treasurer report for general fund checks 9972-10000 and receipts 245230 - 245238. Motion Carried.

Reports:

Ambulance- Next meeting in March

Assessor: No report

Fire: Trustee Keith Carter read the report-report available upon request.

Commissioner: No report

Inspectors or Zoning Administrator: Trustee Keith Carter read the report-report available upon

request.

CAUA: No report

Planning Commission - Rebecca Mitchell - will report, no information available

Enforcement/Blight – Trustee Keith Carter read the report -report available upon request.

Meeting tomorrow

Road Committee – Trustee Keith Carter reported if there are potholes report to road

commission. .

Other reports: None

Motion by Treasurer Rosemary Gillam, 2nd by Trustee Rebecca Mitchell, to approve reports as given. Motion Carried.

Business:

McKinna's contract for master agreement was approved and public meetings will be held.

New Business:

None

Received Checks from:

Bills/Obligations:

Attorney Republic Trash
MEC wifi & phone Electric Source \$615.60
MEC electric \$402.30cc Rose Pest Control \$

HAAS Alarm \$198.00 Advertising

Motion by Trustee Rebecca Mitchell, 2nd by Treasurer, Rosemary Gillam to pay said obligations and any standing obligations due before the next board meeting. Motion Carried.

Correspondence: None

There being no other business to come before the board, the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted, Adrienne Glover, Supervisor